

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region I

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - DAGUPAN CITY

## Invitation to Bid for

## DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTIES

North Central Elementary School West Central Elementary School East Central Integrated School West Central Elementary School

The SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - DAGUPAN CITY, through its Disposal Committee, now invites bidder from the sale of unserviceable property and waste materials of SDO Dagupan City with Approved Appraised Value of Php 4,735.30.

TITLE DISPOSAL OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTIES North Central Elementary School West Central Elementary School East Central Integrated School West Central Elementary School	Approved Appraised Value	
	Php Total Ph	482.80 1,880.50 1,818.00 554.00 p 4,735.30

Bids received with the highest bidder shall be given the award at bid opening, late bid/s shall be rejected.

- 1. Interested bidders may obtain further information from SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE DAGUPAN CITY at the address given below from 8:00 am - 4:00 pm.
- 2. The Bidding Documents may be purchased at the Division Office, Deped, Dagupan City upon accomplishing a bidder's information sheet and payment in cash of a non-refundable fee in the amount of Five Hundred Pesos (Php 500.00).
- 3. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address at *IT Office, SDO DAGUPAN, BURGOS ST., POBLACION OESTE, DAGUPAN CITY,* on or before September 23, 2024 at 9:30 AM. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- Bid opening shall be on <u>September 28, 2024</u> at 10:00 AM at the <u>4<sup>th</sup> Fllor Conference</u> <u>Room, SDO DAGUPAN, BURGOS ST., POBLACION OESTE, DAGUPAN CITY</u>. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.
- 5. For further information, please refer to:

ANNA LIZA M. CHAN BAC Chairperson dagupan.city@deped.gov.ph www.depeddagupan.com

September 11, 2024

hlh

ANDA LJZA M. CHAN Supervising Education Program Specialist OIC, Asst. Schools Division Superintendent BAC Chairperson